252105

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
· · · ·	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank, National Association	101/26/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ampac Fine Chemicals LLC
Street Address:	Aerojet Road and Hwy 50
City:	Rancho Cordova
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95742-6401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2521058	POLYFOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-268-6327

Email: jdecker@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37870-42
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M Humphreys
Signature:	/Lynn M Humphreys/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0937

900182496

Date:	01/27/2011	
	source=37870-42-Ampac Fine Chemicals#page1.tif source=37870-42-Ampac Fine Chemicals#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0938

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26 day of January, 2011, by

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia

Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo") in favor of AMPAC FINE CHEMICALS LLC

("Company"), a California limited liability company.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain security document dated as of February 6, 2007, made by Company in favor of the

Administrative Agent, as defined in that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated

as of February 6, 2007 (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Company and the lender parties

named therein, on behalf of the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement), which was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3500/Frame 0263.

Wells Fargo consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Wells Fargo's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia

Bank, National Association

3178595v1 1/25/2011 5:56:39 PM

1989.260

By:	Metakel Broth	
Name:	MiTCHEL BROTH	
Title:	Vice President	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
POLYFOX	2521058	12/18/2001